
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Rajya Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 188

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 5th February 2024

CONNECTING AHMEDABAD WITH NEW DESTINATIONS BY

DIRECT AIR SERVICE

188.    SHRI NARHARI AMIN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that in 2022-23, nearly 60 locations in Ahmedabad were connected by direct air services as compared to just 20 locations in 2013-14;

(b)if so, the details of the new destinations that have been connected to Ahmedabad by direct air services in the last five years;

(c) whether international destinations have also been connected with Ahmedabad through direct air services; and

(d) if so, the details of countries and locations thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) to (b): As per the Winter Schedule 2023 effective from 29th Oct 2023 till 30th Mar 2024, 36 stations are connected with Ahmedabad airport compared to 9 stations during Winter Schedule 2014


List of stations connected with Ahmedabad airport as per the aforementioned schedules is attached at Annexure-I


(c) to (d): As per the Winter Schedule 2023 effective from 29th Oct 2023 till 30th Mar 2024, the international stations operated by scheduled Indian airlines from Ahmedabad are as under :-

S.No.             Station (Country)

   1.        Abu Dhabi (United Arab Emirates)


   2.        Dubai (United Arab Emirates)

   3.        Jeddah (Saudi Arabia)

   4.        Kuwait (Kuwait)

   5.        Gatwik (England)


          Annexure-I


S. No. Winter Schedule 2023 Winter Schedule 2014

1 Agra  Bengaluru

2 Amristar Mumbai

3 Bhubaneswar Kolkata

4 Bhuj Delhi NCR

5 Bhopal Goa(Dabolim)

6 Bengaluru Hyderabad

7 Mumbai Jaipur

8 Kolkata Chennai

9 Kochi Pune

10 Darbhanga

11 Dehradun

12 Delhi NCR

13 Diu

14 Goa(Dabolim)

15 Gorakhpur

16 Goa (Mopa)

17 Hyderabad

18 Indore

19 Nashik

20 Siliguri

21 Chandigarh

22 Belgaum

23 Jammu

24 Ranchi

25 Jaipur

26 Jodhpur

27 Jaisalmer

28 Lucknow

29 Chennai

30 Nagpur

31 Patna

32 Pune

33 Raipur

34 Srinagar

35 Udaipur

36 Varansi

